Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Pakistan is situated to the south of whihc continent.

United Nations came into being on.

When was the sixth meeting of heads of SAARC Held.

The republic of maldives consisting of about...... islands with human populations.

E.C.O. was establshed in.

After establishment of Pakistan Afghanistan accepted Pakistan.

The length of common border between Pakistan and Iran is.

Regional cooperation for Develoment was established in.

Who got built the Faisal Mosque and internationa Islamic Unviersity Islamabad.

The set of fundamental principles and objectives which a country has to follow to establish
relations with other countries is called.

When was the fifth meeting of heads of SAARC held.

After which was, Simla Pact was done betwene Pakistan and India.

Where was the sixth meetingof heads of SAARC held.

Pakistan supported for the permanent membership of Security councell.

The relation between Pakistan and European Union were established in.

Answers Choice

A. Africa
B. Austrialia

C.
D.

A.

Asia
Europe

October 24, 1944

B. April 14, 1945
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. October 24, 1945
. November 24, 1946

1985
1991
1993
1998

200
300
400
500

1987
1988
1999
1985

1946
1948
1945
1956

907 km
909 km
906 km
908 km

1966
1964
1974
1980

Shah Faisal
Qaddafi

King of Iran
Husni Mubarak

. Foreign policy

Reformer policy
Internal pooicy
Welfare policy

1985
1987
1990
2002

1946
1965
1971
1998

Pakistan

. Bangladesh
. Maldives
. Sri Lanka

Britain

Russia
China
France

1968
1986
1976
1956
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When was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.

The biggest issue between Pakistan and India is.

At the time of creation of Pakistan the Dogra Raja of Kashmir was.

In January 2004, in whihc city of Pakistan, SAARC Conference was held

The organization of the Islamic Countries is.
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1986
1987
1988

. River Water issue
. Border issue

. Afghanistan issue

. Gulab singh
. Partab singh
. Ranbeer singh

. Karachi

Lahore

. Rawalpindi
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