

Pakistan Movement and Emergence of Pakistan

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Pakistan is situated to the south of which continent.	A. Africa B. Australia C. Asia D. Europe
2	United Nations came into being on.	A. October 24, 1944 B. April 14, 1945 C. October 24, 1945 D. November 24, 1946
3	When was the sixth meeting of heads of SAARC Held.	A. 1985 B. 1991 C. 1993 D. 1998
4	The republic of Maldives consisting of about..... islands with human populations.	A. 200 B. 300 C. 400 D. 500
5	E.C.O. was established in.	A. 1987 B. 1988 C. 1999 D. 1985
6	After establishment of Pakistan Afghanistan accepted Pakistan.	A. 1946 B. 1948 C. 1945 D. 1956
7	The length of common border between Pakistan and Iran is.	A. 907 km B. 909 km C. 906 km D. 908 km
8	Regional cooperation for Development was established in.	A. 1966 B. 1964 C. 1974 D. 1980
9	Who got built the Faisal Mosque and International Islamic University Islamabad.	A. Shah Faisal B. Qaddafi C. King of Iran D. Husni Mubarak
10	The set of fundamental principles and objectives which a country has to follow to establish relations with other countries is called.	A. Foreign policy B. Reformer policy C. Internal policy D. Welfare policy
11	When was the fifth meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. 1985 B. 1987 C. 1990 D. 2002
12	After which was, Simla Pact was done between Pakistan and India.	A. 1946 B. 1965 C. 1971 D. 1998
13	Where was the sixth meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. Pakistan B. Bangladesh C. Maldives D. Sri Lanka
14	Pakistan supported for the permanent membership of Security Council.	A. Britain B. Russia C. China D. France
15	The relation between Pakistan and European Union were established in.	A. 1968 B. 1986 C. 1976 D. 1956

16 When was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.
A. 1985
B. 1986
C. 1987
D. 1988

17 The biggest issue between Pakistan and India is.
A. River Water issue
B. **Kashmir issue**
C. Border issue
D. Afghanistan issue

18 At the time of creation of Pakistan the Dogra Raja of Kashmir was.
A. Hari Singh
B. Gulab singh
C. Partab singh
D. Ranbeer singh

19 In January 2004, in which city of Pakistan, SAARC Conference was held
A. Karachi
B. **Islamabad**
C. Lahore
D. Rawalpindi

20 The organization of the Islamic Countries is.
A. UNO
B. NAM
C. **ALO**
D. OIC
